2018

SOUTHERN VARSITY LACROSSE TEAM ROSTER

Last Name
Barbera
Bialecki
Brown
Cartagena
Demand
Englebert
Hall

Little
Lytle
Manson
Martin
Muia
Mattner
Raylman
Ruff
Sauer
Yannacone

VARSITY CAPTAINS:

POSITIONS AND NUMBERS

First Name

Erika
Danielle
Emily
Grace
Maitland
Noelle
Carmella
Brooke
Shannon
Colleen
Michelle
Dianna
Alex
Emily
Ava
Rachel
Holly

Danielle Bialecki, Brooke Little, Rachel Sauer,

*Honorary Captain Shannon Lytle
Rylee Johnson, Shannon Lytle

VARSITY MANAGERS:

Position
Def/Mid
Defense
Attack
Attack
Mid/Defense
Goalie
Attack
MidField
Midfield
Attach
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Att/Mid
Defense
Defense
Attack

48
28
31

16
28
19
23

Grade
10
12
12
10
10
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
10
10
10
12
11



VARSITY LACROSSE SEASON SUMMARY 2018

OPPOSING TEAM

Howell
Toms River South
Brick

Central

Brick Mem

Toms River North
Toms River East
Central

Jackson Mem.
Brick Twp

Brick Mem

Toms River North

Ocean(SCT)
Pinelands

Jackson Mem

Kingsway(STATES)

Toms River East

Toms River South

SCORE WON/LOSS
12-10 Lost
15-8 Lost
14-5 Won
13-2 Won
7-5 Won
11-2 Won
10-9 Won
9-2 Won
12-11 Won
10-9 Lost
12-10 Lost
11-6 Won
14-3 Lost
14-3 Won
15-8 Lost
15-4 Lost
14-6 Won
12-6 Lost

HIGH SCORER

Mason
Mason, Yannacone
Yannacone, Mason

Yannacone,Mason,
Demand

Mason, Yannacone
Mason, Yannacone
Mason, Demand
Mason, Yannacone
Too Many
Yannacone, Brown
Yannacone, Mason

Mason, Cartagena,
Barbeara

Yannacone, Matner
Little, Brown
Yannacone, Brown
Mason

Mason, Brown

Mason



VARSITY LACROSSE SEASON SUMMARY

TEAM STANDINGS AND GAME MEMORIES

THE VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS

TOTAL TEAM RECORD
CONFERENCE RECORD
LEAGUE STANDING

10-8
9-5
Third in A South

VARSITY GAME MEMORIES

HOWELL
TOMS RIVER SOUTH

BRICK TOWNSHIP
CENTRAL

BRICK MEMORIAL

TOMS RIVER NORTH

TOMS RIVER EAST
CENTRAL

JACKSON MEMORIAL
BRICK TOWNSHIP

BRICK MEMORIAL

TOMS RIVER NORTH
OCEAN(SCT)
PINELANDS(SENIOR NIGHT)
JACKSON MEMORIAL
KINGSWAY(STATES0

TOMS RIVER EAST

TOMS RIVER SOUTH

“Not again”

“2ND Half team”

“Total team effort”

“10 OUT OF 13 Goals Assisted ©”
“TIED again at the half”
“Another TOTAL TEAM effort”
“WOW DOUBLE OVERTIME!!”
“Still in it!”

“GAME WINNER! AGAINY’
“This was a tough one!”

“This was even tougher!!’

“7 Different girls scored 11 goals’
“So close but yet so far”

“All of our Seniors Scored!!!”
“Only twice in four years!”

‘They were good”

“Another goal for Rachel and Danielle”
“The tail of two halves”

“OUR GREATEST GLORY IS NOT IN NEVER FAILING BUT RISING
EVERYTIME WE FALL”



VARSITY LACROSSE

SEASON SUMMARY: HONOR ROLL (TOP S LIST)

TOP SCORERS

Nh R

Collen Mason
Holly Yannacone
Emily Brown
Maitland Demand
Brooke Little

TOP GROUND BALL CONTROLS

Nh PP

Holly Yannacone
Maitland Demand
Alex Matner
Colleen Mason
Danielle Bialecki

TOP ASSISTS

Nh PP

Holly Yannacone
Brooke Little
Colleen Mason
Emily Raylman
Maitland Demand

TOP DRAW CONTROLS

NhE W=

Holly Yannacone
Colleen Mason
Brooke Litte

Alex Matner
Maitland Demand

GOALIE STATS
Noelle Englebert
10 games

Saves 111

Goal Against 90

TOP POSITVIE Turnovers
Danielle Bialecki
Racher Sauer
Michelle Martin
Maitland Demand
Alex Matner

NhRPD =

TOP INTERCEPTOINS
Maitland Demand
Holly Yannacone
Danielle Bialecki
Brooke Little

Ava Ruff

Nh PP



¥

20

32

25

30

17

12

27

415

147

11

416

JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM ROSTER

Conference Record 10-3

Overall Record 12-3

NAME GRADE
Madison Caputo 10
Sophia DelValle 10
Juliana Flodmand 10
Kendal Forlai 10
Hannah Gile 10
Abigail Malandro 10
Gianna Matto 10
Olivia Murawski 10
Mackenzie Poland 10
Lindsey Selert 10
Madison Shear 10
Amanda Toci 10
Samantha Zarrillo 10
Kyleigh Bell 11
Skylar Burns 11
Ariana DeFazio 11
Carlee Nodine 11
Samantha Pisciotta 11
Kacey KRubarewicz 9

Position

LD
MA/LA
LD

LD

MA
MA/LA
MD

LD

MA

LA

LD

LD
LD
LD
LA

MA/MD



Girls JV Game Results
2018

Howell 2-7 Lost
Brick Township 7-3 Won
Central 7-2 Won
Brick Memorial 8-4 Won
Toms River North 10-6 Won
Toms River East 6-3 Won
Central 9-4 Won
Jackson 8-2 Won
Brick Memorial 4-5 Lost
Toms River North 12-3 Won
Toms River South 9-3 Won
Pinelands 8-2 Won

Jackson 4-5 Lost



Freshman Team Roster

2017
Overall Record 16-1
Conference Record 12-0

SOUTHERN REGIONAL FRESHMAN LACROSSE 2017

Erin Alegre

Sam Barbato

Dora Benevides

Kelsey Bigum

Maddy Brown

Brianna Bushman

Gwyn Constantino

Gianna DeGasperi

Gabby Deo

Shannon Ebner

Brielle Gildea

Emily Irwin

Shay Johnson

Kacey Kubarewicz




Hope Maugeri

Kaitlyn O’Boyle

Catalina Pisciotta

Lauren Ricci

Lauren Sauer

Carly Spodofora

Caitlin Wallace




2018 Freshman Girls Lacrosse Season Overview

DATE OPPONENT OUTCOME SCORE
March 28 @ Millville Loss 7-8
April 9 Vs Central Win 6-2
April 12 Vs Millville Win 10-1
April 13 @ TRN Win 11-1
April 17 @ Central Win 9-3
April 18 Vs TRE Win 11-1
April 24 Vs Jackson Win 9-1
May 3 Vs TRN Win 13-1
May 4 @ TRE Win 12-3
May 8 Vs TRS Win 9-4
May 11 @ Jackson Win 9-1
May 15 @ Ocean City Loss 3-12

Overall Record: 10-2

Goals Scored: 109 (9.9 per game average)
Goals Against: 38 (3.2 per game average)

A-South Record: 9-0




2018 Freshman Girls Lacrosse Season Statistics

GOALS SCORED
Kacey Kubarewicz—19
Kate O'Boyle—15

Gianna DeGasperi—14
Maddy Brown—9
Lauren Sauer—8
Kelsey Bigum—6
Bri Bushman—6
Emily Irwin—6

Erin Alegre—5
Hope Maugeri—4
Gabby Deo—3
Brielle Gildea—3
Shay Johnson—3
Dora Benevides—2
Shannon Ebner—2
Cat Pisciotta—2
Carly Spodofora—2

ASSISTS
Kacey Kubarewicz—15
Lauren Sauer—5

Gianna DeGasperi—4
Gabby Deo—3

Kate O'Boyle—3
Erin Alegre—2
Maddy Brown—2
Shay Johnson—2
Carly Spodofora—2
Emily Irwin—1

SHOTS ON GOAL
Kacey Kubarewicz—40
Kate O'Boyle—26

Gianna DeGasperi—25
Lauren Sauer—17
Maddy Brown—16
Erin Alegre—15
Kelsey Bigum—12
Shay Johnson—9
Emily Irwin—8

Bri Bushman—7
Gabby Deo—7
Hope Maugeri—7
Cat Pisciotta—7
Brielle Gildea—6
Carly Spodofora—5
Dora Benevides—4
Shannon Ebner—4




GROUNDBALLS WON
Kacey Kubarewicz—73
Gianna DeGasperi—48

Kate O'Boyle—48
Lauren Sauer—46
Shannon Ebner—35
Gabby Deo—29

Bri Bushman—23
Hope Maugeri—20
Carly Spodofora—19
Erin Allegre—17
Emily Irwin—17
Kelsey Bigum—16
Maddy Brown—14
Shay Johnson—11
Caitlin Wallace—11
Brielle Gildea—8
Cat Pisciotta—8
Sam Barbato—7
6wyn Constantino—6
Dora Benevides—2

INTERCEPTIONS
Kacey Kubarewicz—7
Hope Maugeri—2
Kate O'Boyle—2
Maddy Brown—1
Gianna DeGasperi—1
Shannon Ebner—1
Lauren Sauer—1

GOALKEEPER SAVES
Lauren Ricci—b1

GOALKEEPER SAVE
RATE
Lauren Ricci—53%




