2018 SOUTHERN VARSITY LACROSSE TEAM ROSTER POSITIONS AND NUMBERS

Last Name	First Name	Position	<u>#</u>	Grade
Barbera	Erika	Def/Mid	9	10
Bialecki	Danielle	Defense	6	12
Brown	Emily	Attack	16	12
Cartagena	Grace	Attack	22	10
Demand	Maitland	Mid/Defense	15	10
Englebert	Noelle	Goalie	96	12
Hall	Carmella	Attack	11	11
Little	Brooke	MidField	14	12
Lytle	Shannon	Midfield		12
Manson	Colleen	Attach	48	11
Martin	Michelle	Defense	28	12
Muia	Dianna	Attack	31	12
Mattner	Alex	Midfield	2	10
Raylman	Emily	Att/Mid	16	10
Ruff	Ava	Defense	28	10
Sauer	Rachel	Defense	19	12
Yannacone	Holly	Attack	23	11

VARSITY CAPTAINS: Danielle Bialecki, Brooke Little, Rachel Sauer,

*Honorary Captain Shannon Lytle

VARSITY MANAGERS: Rylee Johnson, Shannon Lytle

VARSITY LACROSSE SEASON SUMMARY 2018

OPPOSING TEAM	SCORE	WON/LOSS	HIGH SCORER
Howell	12-10	Lost	Mason
Toms River South	15-8	Lost	Mason, Yannacone
Brick	14-5	Won	Yannacone, Mason
Central	13-2	Won	Yannacone,Mason, Demand
Brick Mem	7-5	Won	Mason, Yannacone
Toms River North	11-2	Won	Mason, Yannacone
Toms River East	10-9	Won	Mason, Demand
Central	9-2	Won	Mason, Yannacone
Jackson Mem.	12-11	Won	Too Many
Brick Twp	10-9	Lost	Yannacone, Brown
Brick Mem	12-10	Lost	Yannacone, Mason
Toms River North	11-6	Won	Mason, Cartagena, Barbeara
Ocean(SCT)	14-3	Lost	Yannacone, Matner
Pinelands	14-3	Won	Little, Brown
Jackson Mem	15-8	Lost	Yannacone, Brown
Kingsway(STATES)	15-4	Lost	Mason
Toms River East	14-6	Won	Mason, Brown
Toms River South	12-6	Lost	Mason

VARSITY LACROSSE SEASON SUMMARY TEAM STANDINGS AND GAME MEMORIES

THE VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS

TOTAL TEAM RECORD 10-8 CONFERENCE RECORD 9-5

LEAGUE STANDING Third in A South

VARSITY GAME MEMORIES

HOWELL "Not again"
TOMS RIVER SOUTH "2ND Half team"
BRICK TOWNSHIP "Total team effort"

CENTRAL "10 OUT OF 13 Goals Assisted ⊚"

BRICK MEMORIAL "TIED again at the half"

TOMS RIVER NORTH "Another TOTAL TEAM effort"
TOMS RIVER EAST "WOW DOUBLE OVERTIME!!"

CENTRAL "Still in it!"

JACKSON MEMORIAL "GAME WINNER! AGAIN!"
BRICK TOWNSHIP "This was a tough one!"
BRICK MEMORIAL "This was even tougher!!"

TOMS RIVER NORTH "7 Different girls scored 11 goals'

OCEAN(SCT) "So close but yet so far"

PINELANDS(SENIOR NIGHT)

JACKSON MEMORIAL

"All of our Seniors Scored!!!"

"Only twice in four years!"

KINGSWAY(STATESO 'They were good"

TOMS RIVER EAST "Another goal for Rachel and Danielle"

TOMS RIVER SOUTH "The tail of two halves"

"OUR GREATEST GLORY IS NOT IN NEVER FAILING BUT RISING EVERYTIME WE FALL"

VARSITY LACROSSE SEASON SUMMARY: HONOR ROLL (TOP 5 LIST)

TOP SCORERS

- 1. Collen Mason
- 2. Holly Yannacone
- 3. Emily Brown
- 4. Maitland Demand
- 5. Brooke Little

TOP GROUND BALL CONTROLS

- 1. Holly Yannacone
- 2. Maitland Demand
- 3. Alex Matner
- 4. Colleen Mason
- 5. Danielle Bialecki

TOP ASSISTS

- 1. Holly Yannacone
- 2. Brooke Little
- 3. Colleen Mason
- 4. Emily Raylman
- 5. Maitland Demand

TOP DRAW CONTROLS

- 1. Holly Yannacone
- 2. Colleen Mason
- 3. Brooke Litte
- 4. Alex Matner
- 5. Maitland Demand

GOALIE STATS

Noelle Englebert 10 games

Saves 111

Goal Against 90

TOP POSITVIE Turnovers

- 1. Danielle Bialecki
- 2. Racher Sauer
- 3. Michelle Martin
- 4. Maitland Demand
- 5. Alex Matner

TOP INTERCEPTOINS

- 1. Maitland Demand
- 2. Holly Yannacone
- 3. Danielle Bialecki
- 4. Brooke Little
- 5. Ava Ruff

JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM ROSTER

Conference Record 10-8 Overall Record 12-8

<u>#</u> 24	NAME Madison Caputo	GRADE 10	<u>Position</u> G
20	Sophia DelValle	10	LD
26	Juliana Flodmand	10	MA/LA
21	Kendal Forlai	10	LD
32	Hannah Gile	10	LD
3	Abigail Malandro	10	MA
13	Gianna Matto	10	MA/LA
1	Olivia Murawski	10	MD
25	Mackenzie Poland	10	LD
30	Lindsey Selert	10	MA
17	Madison Shear	10	LA
42	Amanda Toci	10	LD
27	Samantha Zarrillo	10	MD
45	Kyleigh Bell	11	G
47	Skylar Burns	11	LD
41	Ariana DeFazio	11	LD
19	Carlee Nodine	11	LD
7	Samantha Pisciotta	11	LA
46	Kacey Kubarewicz	9	MA/MD

Girls JV Game Results 2018

Howell	2-7	Lost
Brick Township	7-3	Won
Central	7-2	Won
Brick Memorial	8-4	Won
Toms River North	10-6	Won
Toms River East	6-3	Won
Central	9-4	Won
Jackson	8-2	Won
Brick Memorial	4-5	Lost
Toms River North	12-3	Won
Toms River South	9-3	Won
Pinelands	8-2	Won
Jackson	4-5	Lost

Freshman Team Roster 2017

Overall Record 16-1 Conference Record 12-0

SOUTHERN REGIONAL FRESHMAN LACROSSE 2017			
Erin Alegre			
Sam Barbato			
Dora Benevides			
Kelsey Bigum			
Maddy Brown			
Brianna Bushman			
Gwyn Constantino			
Gianna DeGasperi			
Gabby Deo			
Shannon Ebner			
Brielle Gildea			
Emily Irwin			
Shay Johnson			
Kacey Kubarewicz			

Hope Maugeri		
Kaitlyn O'Boyle		
Catalina Pisciotta		
Lauren Ricci		
Lauren Sauer		
Carly Spodofora		
Caitlin Wallace		

2018 Freshman Girls Lacrosse Season Overview

DATE	OPPONENT	OUTCOME	SCORE
March 28	@ Millville	Loss	7-8
April 9	Vs Central	Win	6-2
April 12	Vs Millville	Win	10-1
April 13	@ TRN	Win	11-1
April 17	@ Central	Win	9-3
April 18	Vs TRE	Win	11-1
April 24	Vs Jackson	Win	9-1
May 3	Vs TRN	Win	13-1
May 4	@ TRE	Win	12-3
May 8	Vs TRS	Win	9-4
May 11	@ Jackson	Win	9-1
May 15	@ Ocean City	Loss	3-12

Overall Record: 10-2

Goals Scored: 109 (9.9 per game average)

Goals Against: 38 (3.2 per game average)

2018 Freshman Girls Lacrosse Season Statistics

Kate O'Boyle—15 Gianna DeGasperi—14 Maddy Brown—9 Lauren Sauer—8 Kelsey Bigum—6 Bri Bushman—6 Emily Irwin—6 Erin Alegre—5	ASSISTS Kacey Kubarewicz—15 Lauren Sauer—5 Gianna DeGasperi—4 Gabby Deo—3 Kate O'Boyle—3 Erin Alegre—2 Maddy Brown—2 Shay Johnson—2 Carly Spodofora—2 Emily Irwin—1	SHOTS ON GOAL Kacey Kubarewicz—40 Kate O'Boyle—26 Gianna DeGasperi—25 Lauren Sauer—17 Maddy Brown—16 Erin Alegre—15 Kelsey Bigum—12 Shay Johnson—9 Emily Irwin—8 Bri Bushman—7 Gabby Deo—7 Hope Maugeri—7 Cat Pisciotta—7 Brielle Gildea—6 Carly Spodofora—5 Dora Benevides—4 Shannon Ebner—4
---	---	---

GROUNDBALLS WON Kacey Kubarewicz—73 Gianna DeGasperi—48 Kate O'Boyle—48 Lauren Sauer—46 Shannon Ebner—35 Gabby Deo—29 Bri Bushman—23 Hope Maugeri—20 Carly Spodofora—19 Erin Allegre—17 Emily Irwin—17 Kelsey Bigum—16 Maddy Brown—14 Shay Johnson—11 Caitlin Wallace—11 Brielle Gildea—8 Cat Pisciotta—8 Sam Barbato—7 Gwyn Constantino—6 Dora Benevides—2	INTERCEPTIONS Kacey Kubarewicz—7 Hope Maugeri—2 Kate O'Boyle—2 Maddy Brown—1 Gianna DeGasperi—1 Shannon Ebner—1 Lauren Sauer—1	GOALKEEPER SAVES Lauren Ricci—51 GOALKEEPER SAVE RATE Lauren Ricci—53%
---	--	---